PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald A. Katz	03/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telebuyer, LLC
Street Address:	9220 Sunset Blvd., Suite 315
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11675080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)247-2864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 310-247-2860

 Email:
 ck@berrypc.com

Correspondent Name: Berry & Associates P.C.

Address Line 1: 9255 Sunset Blvd., Suite 810

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6046-101N17_0230-4008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda Pomerance

Total Attachments: 3

source=T101N17_Assignment#page1.tif source=T101N17_Assignment#page2.tif source=T101N17_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018890 FRAME: 0129

500223843

CH \$40.00



<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, RONALD A. KATZ, a citizen of the United States, residing at 570 S. Mapleton Drive, Los Angeles, California 90024 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented and owns a certain inventions as follows:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,412,708, issued May 2, 1995 (Serial No. 08/031,235, filed March 12, 1993), entitled "Videophone System for Scrutiny Monitoring With Computer Control";
- 2) U.S. Serial No. 08/407,064, filed March 20, 1995, entitled "Videophone System for Scrutiny Monitoring with Computer Control";
- 3) U.S. Patent No. 5,495,284, issued February 27, 1996 (Serial No. 08/154,313, filed November 17, 1993), entitled "Scheduling and Processing System for Telephone Video Vending Capability";
- 4) U.S. Serial No. 08/189,405, filed January 27, 1994, entitled "Commercial Product Routing System With Video Vending Capability";
- PCT Application No. PCT/US94/02673, filed March 11, 1994, entitled "Interactive System for Telephone and Video Communication Including Capabilities for Remote Monitoring, Scheduling and Processing, Commercial Product Routing and Vending";
- 6) U.S. Serial No. 08/407,064, filed March 20, 1995, entitled "Videophone System for Scrutiny Monitoring With Computer Control"; and
- 7) U.S. Serial No. 09/235,905, filed January 20, 1999, entitled "Commercial Product Routing System With Video Vending Capability".

OC-22450.1

PATENT REEL: 018890 FRAME: 0130 WHEREAS, TELEBUYER, LLC, a California limited liability corporation having its

principal place of business at 9200 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 1005, Los Angeles, California 90069

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and

interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to

be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all

countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all

Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its

territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said

application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to

2

PATENT

L: 018890 FRAME: 013

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Los Ange	les	, California, this
330g day of Morely	RONALD A. KATZ Managing Member	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF Los Angelos		
On 3-22-99 before me, ()	gal. Juanez, pe	ersonally appeared
personally known to me		Talan M Talan
- OR -		

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

Notary Public in and for said County and State

> OLGA L. JUAREZ Commission # 1201220 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 8, 2002

PATENT REEL: 018890 FRAME: 0132